<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French E <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., A	·		State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources				s	Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011				
District III 1000 Rio Brazos District IV 1220 S. St. Franc	Road, Azteo		1220 South			St. Francis Dr.			Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.			
/					_	e, NM 875		Actio		_		
n 172 . C	-	r= 11.8		ease Notifie	catio			e Acuo		1.0.		
NAB 1520 255168 Name of Company Devon Energy Production 6/37						OPERAT		<u> </u>	Initial Report Final Report			
Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88220						Telephone No. 575-390-5435						
Facility Name Serene Sisters 25 Fed 4						Facility Type Oil						
Surface Ow	ner State	2		Mineral	Owner	er Federal API No. 30-015-38312						
				LOC	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter N	Section 25	Township 18S	Range 31E	Feet from the 200	1	/South Line South	1		/West Line West	County Eddy		
		I	Latitude:	N 32`71`10.66		Lo	ngitude: W	103.831	1.82"	L		
		<u> </u>		NAT	FURE	OF REL						
Type of Release Spill PW						Volume of Release 6 bbls			Volume Recovered 0 bbls			
Source of Release Leak in water line						Date and Hour of Occurrence 7/17/2015 @ 10:30 AM			Date and Hour of Discovery 7/17/2015 @10:30 AM			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						REVER TE MA O			ARTESIA DISTRICTION			
						If YES, To Whom? Kellie Jones OCD			IN INSTRICT			
By Whom?						Jim Amos Date and			JUL 17 2015			
Rudy Zuniga						7/17/2015 @12:26 PM						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						7/17/2015 @12:30 PM RECEIVED						
If a Waterco	urse was I	mpacted, De	scribe Ful	ly.*								
Foreman notif drove to locat	015 at 10:3 fying him t ion and fou ad been sho	9 AM Rudy 2 hat he receive and the leak a ot causing the	Zuniga De ed a call fr bout ¼ mi e leak of 6	von Energy Prod om Dwayne Con le from the batter bbls of produced	cho Leas y right r	se Operator th	hat there was	a leak by tl	ne Screne Si	sters 25 Fe	istant Production ed 4 Battery. Rudy erved the hole looked	
				t out. None of th	e 6 bbls	was recovere	d. This will h	ave to be a	ssessed for	clean up		
regulations all public health should their o	l operators or the envi perations h iment. In a	are required t ronment. The nave failed to addition, NMC	to report a ccceptane adequately OCD accept	nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep	release r ort by th remediat	notifications a ne NMOCD n te contaminat	nd perform c narked as "Fin ion that pose	orrective a al Report' a threat to	ctions for re does not re ground wate	leases whi lieve the o er, surface	MOCD rules and ch may endanger perator of liability water, human health e with any other	
Signature: Corina Moya						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Printed Name: Corina Moya						Approved by Environmental Specialist:					<u></u>	
Title: Field Admin Support						Approval Da	te: 7/21	15	Expiration	Date:	AIN	
E-mail Addre	ss: corina.	moya@dvn.c			Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelinestached							
Date:	7/20/2015			5.746.5559	5	UBMIT RE	MEDIATIC	N PRO	POSAL NO			
Attach Addit	ional She	ets If Necess	sary		L	ATER THA	N: <u> </u>	22	5		2RP-314	

·

- · ·

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Moya, Corina <corina.moya@dvn.com></corina.moya@dvn.com>					
Monday, July 20, 2015 10:08 AM					
Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD					
Serene Sisters 25 Fed 4 H 6 bbl pw on water line 7.17.2015					
Serene Sisters 25 Fed 4 H 6 bbl pw on water line 7.17.2015 pic 1 of 3.jpg; Serene Sisters					
25 Fed 4 H 6 bbl pw on water line 7.17.2015 pic 2 of 3.jpg; Serene Sisters 25 Fed 4 H 6					
bbl pw on water line 7.17.2015 pic 3 of 3.jpg; Serene Sisters 25 Fed 4 H 6 bbl pw on					
water line 7.17.2015 GIS Mapping.pdf; Serene Sisters 25 Fed 4 H 6 bbl pw on water line					
7.17.2015 Initial C-141.doc					

Good morning,

Please see the attached incident for the Serene Sisters 25 Fed 4 H 6 bbl pw on water line 7.17.2015.

Thank you,

Corina Moya Field Admin Support Production B Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 746 5559

devon

ł

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.